and the Ballot voting done by the members at the 
EGM will be published on the BSE Limited website within 2 working days of conclusion of the 
EGM. 

S.N. Particulars Type of 

Resolution 
 Special Business  

1 Increase in authorised share capital of the Company from Rs. 
2,37,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Thirty-Seven Lakhs Only) divided into 
23,70,000 (Twenty-Three Lakhs Seventy Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 23,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Three 
Crores Only) divided into 2,30,00,000 (Two Crores Thirty Lakhs) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Ordinary 
Resolution  

2 Issue of Bonus Equity Shares at the ratio of 23:1 [i.e., 23 (Twenty-Three) 
Bonus Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (One) Fully Paid-up 
Equity Shares]  

Ordinary